Transcription of the Personality Thomas Orr, Bundle 54, Package 19, # 2122 copied from microfilm

located South Carolina Department of Archives & History is true fo the original except for
highlighting. These documents were written by hand on plain, but lined papers.

[The reverse side reads:]

Personal Estate
} First & Final
of } Return of
} Exor
Thomas Orr Dec'd
Filed May 29™ 1869

Jas Orr Admr in act with the Personal Estate of Thomas Orr Dec'd

Dr

Feby 11868  To Recd on note of 6. W. Rankin $ 7158
To Recd of John Wilson on note on Wm Sears 13.50

* Recd of W= M Orr on note of Josh Smith 15.00

" Recd on note Thos Smith 7.05

2d Mar 1867 " Recd of A P Watson for hire of negro 3500
* Recd of J W Earle note $10.00 a/c $29.99 29.00

$ 17113

Contra Cr

By paid S E Moore State Tax 1866 $ 1498

1867 Mar 8 (1) " " Hoyt & Walters advt 2.50
1866 Sept 20 (2) * " Jas A. Hoyt " 3.00
1869 Apl 29 (3) " " Hoyt & Co . 300
1867 Fey 4 (4) * * Dr John Hopkins Med a/c 570
v (5) " " Thos H. McCann a/c for 1865 1.80
1868 Oct 14 (6) " " John O. Davis & Co 8.25
1867 Jany 25(7) " " Coston attachments vs Te_ne 7.25
1869 May 28 (8) " " Wm Mc6ukin Cost in Case Jas O vs E Smith 2075
1868 Feby 1 (9) " " & W Rankin 6.79
1866 June 1°' (10) * " John W. Danielsact O AD 12.75
** J W. Earle 26.00

* * W W Humphrys for 81 Ret 350
" * Thos F. Rankin Coffins 16.00

14284



1868
Feby 1

Contra
By paid

James Orr Admr Ina/c with the Estate of Thomas Orr Deceased.

To recd on Note of 6. W. Rankin
""" Wm Sears
~ * * * " Joshua Smith
= * * " " Thos. Smith
vt ~ " " A.P. Watson
J. W. Earles Note
ot " a/c

Jno. O. Davis, for cotton
Judgment €. H. Brock
Sale Choses in action

Jas Mulligan

Assigned Share S. A. Rankin in Real Estate
Mary Brock cost off

"

S. E. Moore  Taxes
Hoyte Walters

J. A. Hoyt

Hoyt & Co.

Dr. Jno Hopkins

T. H. McCann

John O. Davis Co.
Costs in Attachment
Costs paid Mc6ukin

6. W. Rankin

J. W. Daniel

J. W. Earle

W. W. Humphys

Tho. F. Rankin

Jas. Orr services

Board of Intestate

Services as pr Bill

Ned Terrell case

Hendrix case

Advertising

Pd Taxes 1862
1863
1864
1865

Fee & cost in Livery

Jas. Orr vs A. Smith

Reed & Brown

20.00

$ 7158
13.50
15.00
7.05
35.00
10.00
19.00
24731
465.00
450
50.00
364.96
308.96
$ 161286
14.98
250
3.00
3.00
5.70
1.80
8.25
7.25
20.75
6.79
12.75
36.00
3.50
16.00
500.00
383.33
64.00
5.00
50.00
5.00
23.16
69.93
96.20
6.57
75.00
19.75



Jno B. Moore 50.00

Reed & Brown 25.00
A. O. Norris P.J. 12.00
J. A. Hoyt &Co 450
Costs in Sale of C. H. Brock land 22.50
Court receiving 1612.86 4170
" paying out 1564.21 39.10- $1645.01
Bal due Admr 22.50
$ 33.05
Notes on Distributees
S. A. Rankin Excluded
1 Alex Orr $ 24992
" * surety vs Rankin 80.80
2 Abbe Wilson 684 .41
3 James Orr 193.32
4 WmM. Orr 676.71
C. H. Brock (Excluded)
5 Eliza Couch 299.79
6 T.C. Orr 24104
7 Amanda McAdams 8.50
8 J.B. Orr 42.08
9. P. F. & M. McKinney 53797 $ 296454
Amt due Estate in Notes 293149
Add advancements to 10 dis 8954.00
To be divided among 10 $11885.49
Giving to each $ 1188.54

This Settlement is calculated up to May 22, 1869, the time at which the Distributees

agreed to a Settlement and a basis at that time agreed upon.
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[Back of this page reads:]

Personal Estate

} Agreement
of } of
} Distributees
Thomas Orr
10-21-69

State of South Carolina }
Anderson County }

We the undersigned distributees of the Estate of Thomas Orr decd hereby agree
to abide by the statement made this day by Joseph N. Brown reducing all old Notes fo one-
half the amount, and throwing of f the old Notes of S. A. Rankin as a loss. She not being

able to pay the same. Abbey Wilson
Witness our hands and seals William Couch

October 21°" 1869 [ Blotted ]

John B. Orr

S. A. Rankinin } A. Orr

seventh line } Matilda Dickson

blotted: } Jas L. Dickson
Teste } Wm. M. Orr

Joseph N. Brown } James Orr

Home: http://homepages.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~lksstarr/
Linda Sparks Starr  copyright (c) 2010




