Transcription of the Personality Thomas Orr, Bundle 54, Package 19, #2122 copied from microfilm located South Carolina Department of Archives & History is true to the original except for highlighting. These documents were written by hand on plain, but lined papers.

[The reverse side reads:]

Personal Estate					
	}	First & Final			
of	}	Return of			
	}	Exor			
Thomas Orr Dec'd					
Filed May 29 th 1869					

Jas Orr Admr in act with the Personal Estate of Thomas Orr Dec'd Dr				
Feby 1 1868	To Recd	on note of G. W. Rankin	\$	71.58
105/1100		of John Wilson on note on Wm Sears		13.50
		of W= M Orr on note of Josh Smith		15.00
" Recd on note Thos Smith 7.05				7.05
2d Mar 1867		f A P Watson for hire of negro		35.00
20 Mai 1007		f J W Earle note \$10.00 a/c \$29.99		29.00
	Recu o		\$	171.13
	Dv nai	Contra Cr d S E Moore State Tax 1866	\$	14.98
10/7 M 0 /1		Hoyt & Walters advt	•	2.50
1867 Mar 8 (1		·		3.00
1866 Sept 20	` '	Jas A. Hoyt		3.00
1869 Apl 29 (3		Hoyt & Co		5.70
1867 Fey 4 (4		Dr John Hopkins Med a/c		1.80
•	•	Thos H. McCann a/c for 1865		8.25
1868 Oct 14 (John O. Davis & Co		7.25
1867 Jany 25		Cost on attachments vs Te_ne		
1869 May 28	. ,	Wm McGukin Cost in Case Jas O vs E Smith		20.75
1868 Feby 1 (,	G W Rankin		6.79
1866 June 1st	(10) " "	John W. Daniels act OAD		12.75
	w w	J W. Earle		26.00
		W W Humphrys for 81 Ret		3.50
	n n			16.00

142.84

James Orr Admr In a/c with the Estate of Thomas Orr Deceased.

1868

1868				
Feby 1 To r	ecd on Note of	G. W. Rankin	\$	71.58
n	и и и	Wm Sears		13.50
w		Joshua Smith		15.00
n	n n n	Thos. Smith		7.05
u	n n n	A. P. Watson		35.00
		J. W. Earles Note		10.00
		" " a/c		19.00
		Jno. O. Davis, for cotton		247.31
		Judgment C. H. Brock		465.00
		Sale Choses in action		4.50
		Jas Mulligan		50.00
Acc	igned Share	S. A. Rankin in Real Estate		364.96
7,55	igned Share	Mary Brock cost off		308.96
		mary broom	\$	1612.86
			T	
Cantus				
Contra By paid	S. E. Moore	Taxes	14.98	
o, pa.a	Hoyte Walte	rs	2.50	
	J. A. Hoyt		3.00	
	Hoyt & Co.		3.00	
Dr. Jno Hopkins		5.70		
T. H. McCann			1.80	
John O. Davis Co.			8.25	
Costs in Attachment		chment	7.25	
	Costs paid Mo	c G ukin	20.75	
	G. W. Rankii	n	6.79	
	J. W. Danie	1	12.75	
	J. W. Earle		36.00	
	W. W. Hum	phys	3.50	
	Tho. F. Rank	kin	16.00	
	Jas. Orr se	rvices	500.00	
	Board of Into	estate	383,33	
	Services as p	or Bill	64.00	
	Ned Terrell	case	5.00	
	Hendrix case	2	50.00	
	Advertising		5.00	
	Pd Taxes 18	362	23.16	
	18	363	69.93	
	18	364	96.20	
	18	365	6.57	
	Fee & cost in	Livery	75.00	
	Jas. Orr vs	A. Smith	19.75	
	Reed & Brow	vn	20.00	

Jno B. Moore	50.00	
Reed & Brown	25.00	
A. O. Norris P. J.	12.00	
J. A. Hoyt &Co	4.50	
Costs in Sale of C. H. Brock land	22.50	
Court receiving 1612.86	41.70	
" paying out 1564.21	39.10~	\$1645.01
Bal due Admr		22.50
		\$ 33.05

Notes on Distributees

	S. A. Rankin	Excluded	
1	Alex Orr	\$ 249.92	
	" " surety vs Rankin	80.80	
2	Abbe Wilson	684.41	
3	James Orr	193.32	
4	Wm M. Orr	676.71	
	C. H. Brock	(Excluded)	
5	Eliza Couch	299.79	
6	T. C. Orr	241.04	
7	Amanda McAdams	8.50	
8	J. B. Orr	42.08	
9.	P. F. & M. McKinney	537.97	<u>\$ 2964.54</u>
	Amt due Estate in Notes		2931.49
	Add advancements to 10	dis	<u>8954.00</u>
	To be divided among 10		<u> \$11885.49</u>
	Giving to each		\$ 1188.54

This Settlement is calculated up to May 22, 1869, the time at which the Distributees agreed to a Settlement and a basis at that time agreed upon.

That of South learding 3 We the undersigned destable of the Estate of Thomas, On deed here's agree to abode by the State-ment made the, Say by frish of Brown reducing all old Note to our half the amount, and throw ing off the old Note, of Stableanthing as a lofe the not being able to pay the Same. Mother 2, 21 1969 - Many "Silon D)

I A Rankin in Sillian Book of Ortell

List of Ortell

Matter of Or Matildo Dicksay Joseph ABrown rast, Dickson (D) My Mo, Was Jamo, or

			}	Agreement
		of	}	of
			}	Distributees
	Т	homo	as Orr	
			10-2	21-69
State of South Car	olina }			
Anderson County	}			
We the und	ersigned distributee	s of	the E	state of Thomas Orr decd hereby agree
to abide by the sta	tement made this da	y by	Joseph	h N. Brown reducing all old Notes to one-
				S. A. Rankin as a loss. She not being
able to pay the sam				Abbey Wilson
Witness our hands and seals			William Couch	
		[Blotted]		
				John B. Orr
S. A. Rankin in	}			A. Orr
seventh line	ĵ			Matilda Dickson
blotted:	į			Jas L. Dickson
Teste	í			Wm. M. Orr
Joseph N. Brown	j			James Orr
	-			

Personal Estate

 $\textbf{Home:} \ \underline{http://homepages.rootsweb.ancestry.com/}{\sim} lksstarr/$

Linda Sparks Starr copyright (c) 2010